2.8.1.23
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
BA
C
K
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.1
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
WIDTH (W) / HEIGHT (H)
(BACK HEIGHTS ARE AVAILABLE IN 16, 18 AND 20 INCHES ONLY)
EXAMPLE: 1004130-2420, 1004039-2420
CUSHION WITH A WIDTH OF 24 IN. AND A HEIGHT OF 20 IN.
MATRX ELITE DEEP BACK HD
ITEM # PART# DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A 1004130-WWHH MATRX ELITE DEEP BACK HD COVER 2023-01-01
3-11 1004319 MATRX HD MOUNTING HARDWARE 2023-01-01
1A, 1B, 2 1004039-WWHH MATRX ELITE DEEP BACK HD 2023-01-01
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9
1011
5
H
W
2.8.1.24
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
BA
C
K
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.1
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
WIDTH (W) / HEIGHT (H)
(BACK HEIGHTS ARE AVAILABLE IN 16, 18 AND 20 INCHES ONLY)
EXAMPLE: 1004130-2420, 1004039-2420
CUSHION WITH A WIDTH OF 24 IN. AND A HEIGHT OF 20 IN.
MATRX ELITE DEEP BACK HD SIGNATURE
ITEM # PART# DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A 1004330-WWHH MATRX ELITE DEEP BACK HD COVER 2023-01-01
3 1005634 MATRX FSSU MOUNTING HARDWARE 2025-06-26
4A 1005645 MATRX INTERFACE DEEP MOUNTING BRACKET, FIXED 2025-06-26
4B 1005646 MATRX INTERFACE SHALLOW MOUNTING BKT, RECLINE 2025-06-26
1A, 1B, 2, 3 1005685-WWHH MATRX ELITE DEEP BACK HD [E2620] 2025-06-26
1
H
W
2
3
4
2.8.2.1
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2 NXT BIO FIT SEAT CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A H3WWDD-1 NXT BIO FIT SEAT CUSHION REPLACEMENT COVER 2016-11-09
1B H3WWDD-2 NXT BIO FIT SEAT CUSHION INCONTINENCE COVER 2016-11-09
1-2 H3WWDD NXT BIO FIT SEAT CUSHION 2016-11-09
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
H3 / WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D)
EXAMPLE: H31818
CUSHION WITH A WIDTH OF 18 IN. AND A DEPTH OF 18 IN.
1
2
W D
2.8.2.2
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2 CG AIR SEAT CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A CGASCWWDD-H STANDARD COVER FOR CG AIR 2017-05-01
1B CGA3DWWDD-H 3D MESH COVER FOR CG AIR 2017-05-01
1C CGAICWWDD-H INCONTINENCE COVER FOR CG AIR 2017-05-01
2 CGAXVWWDD-H CG AIR CUSHION W/O COVER 2017-05-01
3 CGA-PUMP CG AIR HAND PUMP 2017-05-01
4 CGA-GLOVE ASSESSMENT GLOVE FOR CG AIR W/ LOGO 2017-05-01
5 1001402 CG AIR REPAIR KIT - 3 ALCOHOL PREP PADS 2023-09-11
6 1001403 CG AIR REPAIR KIT - 15 ALCOHOL PREP PADS 2023-09-11
7 CUST-133627-01 TREILLIS DE TRANSFERT, NOIR 2023-09-11
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF VALVE (X) / WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D) / HEIGHT (H)
EXAMPLE: CGA2V1418-3
CUSHION WITH 2 VALVES, A WIDTH OF 14 IN., A DEPTH OF 18 IN. AND A HEIGHT OF 3 IN.
COVER CODIFICATIONS
 WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D) / HEIGHT (H)
EXAMPLE: CGASC1012-2
STANDARD COVER WITH A WIDTH OF 10 IN., A DEPTH OF 12 IN. AND A HEIGHT OF 2 IN.
1
2
W D
H
43
6 75
2.8.2.3
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
11
9
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2 PERFORMA CG AIR CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A PCGASCWWDD-H STANDARD COVER, PERFORMA CG AIR 2025-09-01
1B PCGA3DWWDD-H 3D COVER, PERFORMA CG AIR 2025-09-01
1C PCGAICWWDD-H INCONTINENCE COVER, CG AIR 2017-05-01
1D PCGA3DLLD PERFORMA CG AIR, 3D COVER, LEG LENGTH DISCREPANCY 2025-09-01
1E PCGASCLLD PERFORMA CG AIR, STD COVER, LEG LENGTH DISCREPANCY 2025-09-01
2 PCGA1VWWDD-H PERFORMA CG AIR 1 VALVE, NO COVER 2025-09-01
3 PCGA2VWWDD-H PERFORMA CG AIR 2 VALVES, NO COVER 2025-09-01
3A PCGA-2VLR * PERFORMA CG AIR, NO COVER, CG AIR OPTION, 2 VALVES, LEFT/
RIGHT 2025-09-01
3B PCGA-2VF6 * PERFORMA CG AIR, NO COVER, CG AIR OPTION, 2 VALVES,
FRONT/REAR, 6 IN 2025-09-01
3C PCGA-2VF8 * PERFORMA CG AIR, NO COVER, CG AIR OPTION, 2 VALVES,
FRONT/REAR, 8 IN 2025-09-01
3D PCGA-2VF10 * PERFORMA CG AIR, NO COVER, CG AIR OPTION, 2 VALVES,
FRONT/REAR, 10 IN 2025-09-01
4 PCGA-PUMP CG AIR HAND PUMP 2017-05-01
5 PCGA-GLOVE ASSESMENT GLOVE FOR CG AIR W/ LOGO 2017-05-01
6 1001402 CG AIR REPAIR KIT - 3 ALCOHOL PREP PADS 2023-09-11
7 1001403 CG AIR REPAIR KIT - 15 ALCOHOL PREP PADS 2023-09-11
8 1005551-XX TRANSFER TRELLIS 2025-09-01
9 1005549-WWDD ANATOMICAL CONTOUR 2IN 2025-09-01
10 1005455 SEAT POUCH, PERFORMA 2025-09-01
11 PCGA-GZ-P GRIPZONE, ANTI-SLIP TECHNOLOG (Chose a cover between 1A,
1B, 1D or 1E) 2025-09-01
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
NUMBER OF VALVE (X) / WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D) / HEIGHT (H)
EXAMPLE: CGA2V1418-3
CUSHION WITH 2 VALVES, A WIDTH OF 14 IN., A DEPTH OF 18 IN. AND A HEIGHT OF 3 IN.
COVER CODIFICATIONS
 WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D) / HEIGHT (H)
EXAMPLE: CGASC1012-2
STANDARD COVER WITH A WIDTH OF 10 IN., A DEPTH OF 12 IN. AND A HEIGHT OF 2 IN.
1
2
3
D
W
H
5
10
4
76
8
*CODE TO ADD TO CONFIGURE A 2-VALVE CUSHION
2.8.2.4
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2
1
2
3
PERFORMA BM SEAT CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A PBMSCWWDD-3 STANDARD COVER FOR PERFORMA BM -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
1B PBM3DWWDD-3 3D MESH COVER FOR PERFORMA BM -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
1C CGAICWWDD-3 INCONTINENCE COVER FOR CG AIR -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
2A 1001568 INT INCONT COVER 16X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2B 1001569 INT INCONT COVER 16X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2C 1001570 INT INCONT COVER 16X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2D 1001571 INT INCONT COVER 18X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2E 1001572 INT INCONT COVER 18X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2F 1001573 INT INCONT COVER 18X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2G 1001574 INT INCONT COVER 20X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2H 1001575 INT INCONT COVER 20X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2I 1001576 INT INCONT COVER 20X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
3 1001426-WWDD-3 PERFORMA BM CUSHION -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-15
WIDTH
(WW)
P
H
DEPTH
(DD)
HEIGHT
(3 IN)
2.8.2.5
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2
1
2
3
4
5
PERFORMA IAG SEAT CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A PIAGSCWWDD-3 STANDARD COVER FOR PERFORMA IAG -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
1B PIAG3DWWDD-3 3D MESH COVER FOR PERFORMA IAG -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
1C CGAICWWDD-3 INCONTINENCE COVER FOR CG AIR -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
2A 1001568 INT INCONT COVER 16X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2B 1001569 INT INCONT COVER 16X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2C 1001570 INT INCONT COVER 16X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2D 1001571 INT INCONT COVER 18X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2E 1001572 INT INCONT COVER 18X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2F 1001573 INT INCONT COVER 18X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2G 1001574 INT INCONT COVER 20X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2H 1001575 INT INCONT COVER 20X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2I 1001576 INT INCONT COVER 20X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
3 1001501-WWDD-3 PERFORMA IAG CUSHION -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-15
4A 1001476 SELF INFLATING AIR INSERT, 10W X 8D X 1.5H TPU 2020-08-27
4B 1001477 SELF INFLATING AIR INSERT, 13W X 8D X 1.5H TPU 2020-08-27
5A 1001480 BOTTOM PLATE FOR CUSHION, SMALL 2020-08-31
5B 1001481 BOTTOM PLATE FOR CUSHION, LARGE 2020-08-31
WIDTH
(WW)
P
H
DEPTH
(DD)
HEIGHT
(3 IN)
2.8.2.6
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2
1
2
3
4
5
PERFORMA ICG SEAT CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A PICGSCWWDD-3 STANDARD COVER FOR PERFORMA ICG -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
1B PICG3DWWDD-3 3D MESH COVER FOR PERFORMA ICG -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
1C CGAICWWDD-3 INCONTINENCE COVER FOR CG AIR -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-12
2A 1001568 INT INCONT COVER 16X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2B 1001569 INT INCONT COVER 16X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2C 1001570 INT INCONT COVER 16X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2D 1001571 INT INCONT COVER 18X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2E 1001572 INT INCONT COVER 18X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2F 1001573 INT INCONT COVER 18X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2G 1001574 INT INCONT COVER 20X16X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2H 1001575 INT INCONT COVER 20X18X3, TPU 2020-09-15
2I 1001576 INT INCONT COVER 20X20X3, TPU 2020-09-15
3 1001498-WWDD-3 PERFORMA ICG CUSHION -
WIDTH (WW) IN X DEPTH (DD) IN X HEIGHT (3 IN) 2020-10-15
4A 1001478 IMMERSION AIR INSERT CG, 10W X 8D X 2-3H PVC 2020-08-27
4B 1001479 IMMERSION AIR INSERT CG, 12W X 10D X 2-3H PVC 2020-08-27
5A 1001480 BOTTOM PLATE FOR CUSHION, SMALL 2020-08-31
5B 1001481 BOTTOM PLATE FOR CUSHION, LARGE 2020-08-31
6 CGA-PUMP CG AIR HAND PUMP 2017-05-01
WIDTH
(WW)
P
H
DEPTH
(DD)
HEIGHT
(3 IN)
6
2.8.2.7
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2 CONTOUR SEAT CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1 1003073-WWDD REPLACEMENT COVER, CONTOUR SEAT CUSHION 2021-05-07
2 1003074 INCONTINENCE COVER, CONTOUR SEAT CUSHION 2021-05-07
1-3 1003075-WWDD CONTOUR SEAT CUSHION 2021-05-07
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
1003075 / WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D)
EXAMPLE: 1003075-1818
CUSHION WITH A WIDTH OF 18 IN. AND A DEPTH OF 18 IN.
1
2
W D
3
2.8.2.8
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2 CONTOUR SEAT CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1 1004068-WWDD REPLACEMENT COVER, CONTOUR  SEAT CUSHION 2022-12-01
1-2 1004069-WWDD CONTOUR SEAT CUSHION 2022-12-01
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
1004069 / WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D)
EXAMPLE: 1004069-2824
CUSHION WITH A WIDTH OF 28 IN. AND A DEPTH OF 24 IN.
1
2
WIDTH
(WW)
P
H
DEPTH
(DD)
HEIGHT
-  3 in up to 20 in Wide
-  4 in for 21 in + wide
2.8.2.9
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
SE
A
T
C
U
SH
IO
N
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.8
.2 MATRX PSP CUSHION
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1A 1004131-WWDD MATRX PSP POLYMER CUSHION COVER 2023-01-01
1-2 1004040-WWDD MATRX PSP POLYMER CUSHION 2023-01-01
CUSHION CODIFICATIONS
1004131 / WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D) - 1004040 / WIDTH (W) / DEPTH (D)
EXAMPLE: 1004131-1818, 1004040-1818
CUSHION WITH A WIDTH OF 18 IN. AND A DEPTH OF 18 IN.
1
2
W D
2.9.1.1
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
O
₂
H
O
LD
ER
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.9
.1 O2 HOLDER FOR FIXED BACK ANGLES
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1-7 C-3600 O2 HOLDER FOR MANUAL CHAIR 2008-04-30
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
2.9.2.9
P A R T S   M A N U A L DISCONTINUEDCURRENT SERVICEABLE PARTS
PM | P24051 | R11 | Section Updated on: 2026/04/01
BACK TO TABLE OF CONTENT
VISIBILITY FLAG WITH POLE
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION EFFECTIVE
1,2 1003070 KIT, VISIBILITY FLAG WITH POLE 2021-05-07
A
C
C
ES
SO
RI
ES
 -
 S
EC
TI
O
N
 2
.9
.2
1
2